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SCHOOL YEAR 2024/2025 

TERM 1 (AUTUMN) 2024 

START OF TERM 
STAFF TRAINING DAY 

Tuesday 3rd September 2024 

Wednesday 4th September 2024 

Monday 2nd September 2024 
Monday 2nd September 2024 

Start of term for Year 7 only and Year 12 to sign on 

Start of term for Years 8, 9, 10, 11, 12 and 13 (Details TBC) 

STAFF TRAINING DAY Friday 27th September 2024 

End of Term Friday 25th October 2024 

HOLIDAY (OCTOBER HALF TERM)  MONDAY 28TH OCTOBER 2024 – FRIDAY 1ST NOVEMBER 2024 

TERM 2 (AUTUMN) 2024 

Start of Term Monday 4th November 2024 

STAFF TRAINING DAY MONDAY 25th NOVEMBER 2024 

End of Term Friday 20th December 2024 

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY MONDAY 23RD DECEMBER 2024 – FRIDAY 3RD JANUARY 2025 

(Bank Holiday Wednesday 1st January 2025) 

TERM 3 (SPRING) 2025 

Start of Term Monday 6th January 2025 

End of Term Friday 14th February 2025 

HOLIDAY (FEBRUARY HALF TERM) MONDAY 17TH FEBRUARY 2025 – FRIDAY 21ST FEBRUARY 2025 

TERM 4 (SPRING) 2025 

Start of Term Monday 24th February 2025 

End of Term Friday 4th April 2025 

SPRING HOLIDAY MONDAY 7TH APRIL 2025 – MONDAY 21ST APRIL 2025 

(Bank Holiday Friday 18th April 2025 and Monday 21st April 2025) 

TERM 5 (SUMMER) 2025 

Start of Term Tuesday 22nd April 2025 

Bank Holiday Monday 5th May 2025 

End of Term Friday 23rd  May 2025 

HOLIDAY (MAY HALF TERM) MONDAY 26TH MAY 2025 – FRIDAY 30TH  MAY 2025 

(Bank Holiday Monday 26th May 2025) 

TERM 6 (SUMMER) 2025 

Start of Term Monday 2nd June 2025 

STAFF TRAINING DAY MONDAY 21ST JULY 2025 

STAFF TRAINING DAY TUESDAY 22ND JULY 2025 

End of Term Tuesday 22nd July 2025 

SUMMER HOLIDAY WEDNESDAY 23RD JULY 2025 – FRIDAY 29TH AUGUST 2025 

Term dates above are those suggested by the LEA.  The school may decide to make slight alterations to these 
but such alterations would be minimal and unlikely to alter starts or ends of terms by more than one day.   


